PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/26/2013		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name Execution Date		
Jennifer Kao		05/10/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Jen Kao, LLC			
Street Address:	160-170 Varick Street			
Internal Address:	10th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10013			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
[]	47	
Property Ty	ире	Number	53247	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 0453247	29453247	
	29			
Application Number:	DATA	9453247	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 24035948	9453247		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 24035948 De sent via US M 912.257.4	79 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 364	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 24035948 24036948 24056948 24056948 24056948 24056948 24056948 2405694 24056948 24056946 240569466966966 24056966666666666666666666666666666666666	79 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 364 gjmi-iplaw.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 24035948 <i>pe sent via US M</i> 912.257.44 csullivan@ Jason M. F	79 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 364 ojmi-iplaw.com Pass, Ph.D.	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 24035948 24035948 24035948 912.257.44 csullivan@ Jason M. F 317A E. Li	79 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 364 ojmi-iplaw.com Pass, Ph.D. berty St.	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 24035948 24035948 912.257.44 csullivan@ Jason M. F 317A E. Li Johnson, F	79 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 364 ojmi-iplaw.com Pass, Ph.D.	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 24035948 24035948 912.257.44 csullivan@ Jason M. F 317A E. Li Johnson, f Savannah	79 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 364 gjmi-iplaw.com Pass, Ph.D. berty St. Marcou & Isaacs, LLC	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 24035948 24035948 912.257.44 csullivan@ Jason M. F 317A E. Li Johnson, f Savannah NUMBER:	79 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 364 ojimi-iplaw.com Pass, Ph.D. berty St. Marcou & Isaacs, LLC , GEORGIA 31401	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA 24035948 24035948 912.257.44 csullivan@ Jason M. F 317A E. Li Johnson, f Savannah NUMBER:	79 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 364 ojmi-iplaw.com Pass, Ph.D. berty St. Marcou & Isaacs, LLC , GEORGIA 31401 KAO-0110D	\$40.00	

Data	
Date	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KAO_0110D_Signed_Assignment_2pgs#page1.tif source=KAO_0110D_Signed_Assignment_2pgs#page2.tif WHEREAS, I, JENNIFER KAO, a citizen of the United States residing at 1 Central Park West, #47D, New York, New, York, 10023, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application titled "HANDBAG," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2013, and assigned U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/453,247; and,

WHEREAS, Jen Kao, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and having an address at 160-170 Varick Street, 10th Floor New York, New York 10013, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, JENNIFER KAO, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Jen Kao, LLC my full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent application;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Jen Kao, LLC my full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Jen Kao, LLC or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Jen Kao**, **LLC**, its

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0766

successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect as if executed on April 26, 2013 (the filing date of the above-referenced patent application).

Date: 5.10. 3

JENNIFER KAO

Attorney Docket No. KAO-0110D

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 05/14/2013